TES 9-18-5 woh ()

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

PERMIT ISSUED

B.O.C.A. USE GROUP

SEP 11 1975 755

RO	C.A. TYPE OF CONST	RUCTION	Cont 8, 1975	CITY of PORTLAND
TONING LOC	ATION	_ PORTLAND, MA	INE, Sept. 8, 1975	CITY of PORTLAND
ZONING LOC	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			i
To the DIRECTOR C	OF BUILDING & INSPE	CTION SERVICES, TO	RTLAND, MAINE demolish, move or install the e of Maine, the Portland B.C	following building, struc-
The undersigned h	iereby applics for a permi	it to erect, alter, repair,	e of Maine, the Portland B.C.	O.C.A. Building Code and
fure equipment or ch	ange use in accordance w	ith the Laws of the Stu	demolish, move or instau the e of Maine, the Portland B.C. i if any, submitted herewith a	ind the following specifica-
Zoning Ordinance of	the City of Portland with	plans and specification	e of Maine, the Portland B.C. if any, submitted herewith a	"- #2 F
tions:			Fire	District #1 [], #2 []
LOCATION 33	35. Brighton, Ave.	hic Hospital	Fire	Telephone
1. Owner's name ar	ad address . Ost∈cpa	Citting , the transfer of the	9 Warren Ave, West	Telephone 854-8393
2. Lessee's name at	nd adddress	7 DeWaters3	9 Warren Ave, West	Telephone
3. Contractor's nan	ne and aduress .F.F.Eq. :	Specification	ns Plans	No, or sneets
4. Architect			9 Warren Ave. Mer.	No. tamules
Proposed use of buil	lding			No. rammes
Last use		est Styl	e of roof	Roomig
Material	No. stories	Cat	e of roof	Fee \$30.00
Other buildings on	same lot			Pec 4
Estimated contractu	rral cost \$	 Efgas GEN	ERAL DESCRIPTION	
FIELD INSPECTO	RMr	+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +		a ail tanks
This application is	for:			nor plans
Dwelling	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	. 234 (10,	nstall 2 under gro 000 gal. each) as	per plans
Garage				Conditions
Masonry Bldg			State	p of Special Conditions
Metal Bldg				1 0-75
Alterations			. Sent to Fire Dept.	4-8-75
Demolitions			Francia from Eleu C	24 (2)
Change of Use	, , , , , , , , , , , ,	, ·		of heating, plumbing, electri-
Other	Caparate nerm	its are required by the	installers and subcontractors	of heating, plumbing, electri-
NOTE TO APP				
cal and mechanic	ais. PERMIT I	IS TO BE ISSUED TO	111 #L - W	
		Ot	her:	
		DETAILS OF N	EW WORK	in this work?
		Is	any electrical work bivolved	nage?
Is any plumbing	involved in this work.	If	not, what is proposed for sev	vager
Is connection to	be made to paons we	F	orm notice sent?	to a f most
Has septic tank	nonce occur south	Heigh	it average grade to ingliest po	and or rock?
Height average	grade to top of pane	No stories So	olid or filled lands	44
Size, front	depuis	Thickness, to	p bottom cc	
Material of fou	indanon	nor foot	toof covering	fuel
Kind of root.	Material	l of chimneys	f lining Kind of	Sills
No. of chimne	ys I	Dressed or full size?	Corner posts	Max. on centers
Framing Lumb	Columns	under girders	Bridging in every floor and f	Max. on centers
Size Girder	wells and carrying part	itions) 2x4-16" O. C.	Bridging in every noor and	, roof
Studs (outside Joists and	walls and carry list floor	, 2nd	3vd	, roof
	4-4-6-00		******	each
On cente	na snan: 1st floor			height?
Maximu	with masonry wa	lls, thickness of wans?		
•		lot, to be accomm	nodated number commen	ne proposed building?
No. cars now	Life repoiring he done of	her than minor repairs	to cars habitually stored in a	ar w street is
Will automo	bile repairing to done	DATE	MUSC	EF.LANEUUS
APPROVAL	S BY:		Will work require disturbin	g of any tree on a public street?
BUILDING	INSPECTION—PLAN	(3282 H1122 1-2-1-2-1-2-1-2-1-2-1-2-1-2-1-2-1-2		
ZONING:	16.08	9/18/75	Will there be in charge of t	the above work a person competent
BUILDING	CODE C & B	3	to see that the State and	City requirements pertaining thereto
Fire Depos	tit		are observed?	
Health Dep	t.:		TO DO ALT	13. Jehone # 854 8312
Others:	,		TEN YESTING	My hone #
•	Signatu	رسکا . ه . of Applicant		1 🖂 2 🖂 3 🖂 4 🖂
	Турс Г	lame of above	Other	

FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY

and Address

10-28-75 Installed without Enge in Permit

.

tan

|--|

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT B.O.C.A. USE GROUP

B.O.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION

PERMIT ISSUED

NOV 26 1975 1037 CITY of PORTLAND

ZON	ING LOCATION_	PORTLAN	D, MAINE, . Nov 26., 1975.	
To the I The ture, eq Zoning	DIRECTOR OF BUILDING undersigned hereby applies f uipment or change use in acc Ordinance of the City of Por	& INSPECTION SERVICE or a permit to erect, al, r, ordance with the Laws of th tland with plans and specific	epair, demousn, move or install the pe e State of Maine, the Portland B.O.S actions, if any, submitted herewith and	I the following specifica-
1. Own 2. Les 3. Con 4. Arc Propose Last us Materia Other Estima	ner's name and address . Lasse's name and address attractor's name and address thitect ad use of building hospit the No. stories buildings on same lot ted contractural cost \$	Pyrofex Gas Corp	Fire I If Maine Te 917 Main St. Westbrook Te cations Plans N Style of roof Ro	elephone
FIFE	INSPECTOR-Mr. Sam. H	ofses (GENERAL DESCRIPTION	
This ap	pplication is for:	@ 775-5451	To install 2 1,000 wc prop To be installed on solid c	ane tanks, temporary ement block
Metal Altera	ry Bldg		Stamp of	f Special Conditions
Chang Other NOT	ge of Use E TO APPLICANT: Separa	te permits are required by t	he installers and subcontractors of I	neating, plumbing, electri-
cal an	d mechaniculs. PE	RMIT IS TO BE ISSUED T	O 1 2 3 55 4 Other:	
		TOTAL C OF	NEW WORK	•
Is con Has: Heigh Size, Mate Kind No. Fran Size Stud	nnection to be made to public septic tank notice been sent? It average grade to top of pla front depth depth depth of roof depth dep	te	Is any electrical work involved in thi If not, what is proposed for sewage? Form notice sent? ight average grade to highest point of solid or filled land? top bottom cellar Roof covering flining Kind of heat Corner posts Bridging in every floor and flat roof d , 3rd d , 3rd GARAGE	f roof
No	care row accommodated on	come lot to be accom	modated number commercial ca	rs to be accommodated
Wil	automobile repairing be do	ne other than minor repair	to cars habitually stored in the prop	osca banama.
AP	PROVALS BY:	DATE	MISCELLAN	IEOUS
70	ILDING INSPECTION—PI		Will work require disturbing of an	y tree on a baome street
BU Fire He	NING: ILDING CODE:		Will there be in charge of the above to see that the State and City requare observed?yes	ve work a person competent uirements pertaining thereto
Oti	ners:		Morphy	Phone #
				Phone #
	Ту	pe Name of above W.	Other	
· FI	ELD INSPECTOR'S COPY			

12-1-75 Installed 12-17-75

Torn.

OWNER _									
OWNER _			FORINTERN	AL PLUMBING FO	R THE TOWN/C	1TY OF	Cer	t. of App. Numbe	er .
· -	0	HN	Mu			-	N	•	
		200	5l.a	_ [_		ır	, •	Date C.O.A. Iss	ued
ADDRESS		Location where	plumbing was done an	id Inspected	, MAIN	E	<u> </u>	EP 15 %	
Plumbing	Ö		3EN 4	C. a.		_	Mo	onth Day	Year
installed b)y <u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					1.1	Date Inspect	ied Tag
								1 10	
•							. ,	MI(I) 3, 4	
								2 . 2 111	- ·
						=		Date Permit Is	٠.
•	THE	INTERNAL PL	UMBING INSTAL	LED PURSUA	NT TO THE A	BOVE CER	TIFICATE OF	INSTALLED	HOMBEIL
								111017112222	•
	IN C	COMPLIANCE	IN MY PRESENT WITH THE MUNIC	PAL AND STA		ا م			
		*				2-	-	2012	
	. :		Signature of LPI			//-			
	·		1					•	$-f_{1}(\hat{x})$
		Only		RIGINAL —To be sa	ont to: Departme	ent of Human S	ervices		
1 33	Date R	eceived	0	Division	of Health Engin	neering 221 St	ate Street Augus	a, Malne 04333	A. In
•									
·	.: 		1	;;-		nztin	7		
11	NYERN	AL PLUMBI	NG PERMIT F	OR THE TOWN/C	nse Number	Dat	e issued	PERMIT N	
	<u>ر</u> ا	01/17/2	1/2	3 💷	1/1/2/2	Month	Day Year	N	7459
	. <u>ن</u>	1.		Mas	ster Piumber	T	1. Oy	anned Master Pl	umber [
Addre o whe	ere	131315	RIGHT	Name/Subdivision			3, Li	censed Oil Burne npicyees of Publ	
ls don	ne St	/Lot Number	Street, Hoad	Namer Substitute	, n n	331	1381	- 6, 1 1 N	N/E
Name Owne		STE AL	Arhic	1/101510		Mailing A	ddress		Zip C
· <u> </u>		1 New	3. Addition		cement of Hot Wa up of Mobile Hor	ater Heater me	7. Minor Change 8. Other (Specif	iy)*	
Constr	ruction	2. Remodeling	4. Remodeling & Add		. Commercial				
Plumb) [Single (Res) Multi-Fam (Res) 	 Mobile Home Mobile Home 		. School	7. Other (Sp.	3CITY)	Quantity	Fee
Son		LE OF "FEES"	Fixture #	Fixture #	Fixture		Pares		233
(See	Sect. 1.1	2 of the Part I Code)	Sinks .3	Showers	Hot Water Heaters	ء لئے	~	AT TA	
1-10) Fixtures	\$2.00 each \$1.00 each	Toilets 3	Urinals	Floor Drains		Hook-ups	W. T. LOS	3 0
21 F	20 Fixture: Fixtures of ok-ups	1 up \$.50 each \$2.00 each	Bathtubs.	Clothes Washers	Other	X	SER 75	A Administrati	Ve 156
1 110	Hotus	ter Heater (tank or onsidered a fixture)	Lavatories	Dish- Washers	Hook-ups	\Box	20 TOP	or Double Fee	136
-		Date Received		pt Number	Money Receiv	ed	EK, CHI	ouble Fee	1, Yes
STA	ATE FICE	Para Decasson			·[ᆚᅵ		Admitulativation of Company of Co	e rijeje.
USI	E	200	. 5	Admi	inistrative Code	Sig	nature of LPI		
								e of Issuance.	HHE-211
		, This "ini	ernal Plumbing Permi	t" is invalid if work apiation of work a " apartment of Huma Aud	is not come no Certificate of Ap	proval" must be	obtained.	State Street,	no or

1 (m) 1 (m)

.

.

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

PERMIT ISSUED

B.O.C.A. USE GROUP	• • • •	•
B.O.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION	•••	٠

OCT 17 1977

ZONING LOCATION	PORTLA	ND, MAINE,	Oct. 17. 1977	CITY of DD	RTI AND
To the DIRECTOR OF BUILDING &	INSPECTION SERV	CES, PORTLAN	d, Maine	- C.S.E.S US - 17-41	7/1:5577/AT
The undersigned hereby applies for ture, equipment or change use in accor Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portle	dance with the Laws of	the State of M	aine, the Portland B.O.	.C.A. Building Co	de and
tions: LOCATION .335 Brighton A	ve.		Ties.	District #1 [7	#2 CI
1. Owner's name and address	Oste pathic H	lospaf.M	aine . .same.T	elephone7.7.4:	-3921
 Lessee's name and address Contractor's name and address 	Consolidated	Constr	6L6 Congress \$	elephone .77.4	26,26
4. Architect	al	illoations		To. families	
Mate: No. stories Other buildings on same lot Estimated contractural cost \$9,000	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		••••••	Fee \$ 36.	00
FIELD INSPECTOR—Mr				•	
	@ 775-5451			_	
Dwelling	Ext. 234	To remo	ve platform and a per plans	nd steps on . Isheet o	f plans
Masonry Bldg			£4	t Casaist Cadditis	
Metal Bldg			Stamp of	f Special Condition	ns
Demolitions					
Change of Use	1 - L.C			,	
Other remove, steps, and p. NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate		the installers a	nd subcontractors of h	eating, piumbing,	electri-
cal and mechanicals.		ma 4 a		•	
PERM	IIT IS TO BE ISSUED	_		•	
		F NEW WOR		••	
To any plumbing involved in this work Is connection to be made to public sev	ver?	If not, what is	proposed for sewage?		
Has septic tank notice been sent? Height average grade to top of plate .					
Size, front depth	No stories	solid or filled	land? ea	rth or rock?	
Material of foundation					
Kind of roof Ris					
Framing Lumber—Kind					
Size Girder Column					
Studs (outside walls and carrying pa					
	or ,		•	•	
Maximum span: 1st floo	or , 21	nd	, 3rd	, roof	.,
If one story building with masonry w			•••••	height?	
No. cars now accommodated on same		GARAGE modated n	umher commercial cars	to be accommod	1
Will automobile repairing be done o					
APPROVALS BY:	DATE		MISCELLANE	eous	
BUILDING INSPECTION—PLAN ZONING:		Will work rea	quire disturbing of any	tree on a publi	₹?
BUILDING CODE: V. 12-13.	10/17/27		in charge of the above		etent
Fire Dept.:		,	e State and City requi	rements per	ereto
Health Dept.: Others:	/ /	are observed?			ŷ
Signatur	re of Applicant	mony	1.4U- B	hone #.	**** •, •
Type N	ame of abovei	nton Holt	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		4 🗀
FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY	1	`	Other		10 00 pt
, ,map 1110; avivit a 401 (and Address	44464	*** * * *

FILE KING.

R. G. VANDERWEIL ENGINEERS

99 Bedford Street Boston, Massachusetts C_111 (617) 423-7423

111 West 57th Street New York, New York 10019 Circle 6-5948

October 24, 1975

Re: 75.37

Osteopathic Hospital -Supervision

Mr. Robert Brown Building Department, City of Portland Portland, Maine 04101

Dear Mr. Brown:

Per our conversation of today, this letter will summarize the points of our agreement.

- 1. The ceiling system being used in the new addition at Osteopathic Hospital of Maine is the same as the UL listing D201, except supported by 10" and 12" steel joists instead of W8 x 24 steel beams. It is also the same as the UL listing G-006 except using 3000 psi concrete on a cellular steel deck instead of 4000 psi concrete on metal lath. This system will be accepted by the City of Portland as meeting the requirements for the two hour rating.
- 2. A fire damper will be installed at every duct penetration of a floor except where the ducts are enclosed in a two hour rated only a fire damper at the floor and ceiling are close together an additional fire damper will be provided at the ceiling.
- 3. Where vertical clearances permit, particularly in the 3rd and 4th floor tower areas and in radiology, a fire damper will be installed in back of all registers, grilles, or diffusers in the ceiling. Where vertical clearance does not permit installation of a fire damper, such openings will be protected in accordance with UL listing method "A" or method "B".
- 4. All recessed light fixtures will be protected as required in the UL listing.
- 5. Mr. Brown cautioned the need for craftsmanlike construction of the fixture boxes, duct coverings, etc. to maintain the fire resistivity need and directed to exercise such due care.

Very truly yours,

R. G. VANDERWEIL Engineers, Inc

A. H. Sims, Jr.

AHS:sk

cc: Clint Holton John Pochebit Carroll Miller

,,,

ALC: HERE

A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR

ESSO.

NOTES in New 3 distan Will Min Ma MEY m ţ n

u d

TATIS

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

B.O.C.A. USE GROUP

B.O.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION

PORTLAND, MAINE, .. Aug. 4., . 1977

PERMIT ISSUED

AUG 11685

ZONING LOCATION	PORTI	AND, MAINE, Aug . 4., . 1.977.	CITY of PORTLAM
To the DIRECTOR OF BUILDING &	INSPECTION SER	VICES, PORTLAND, MAINE	
The undersigned hereby applies for	a permit to erec*, alt	er, repair, demolish, move or install the fo	oll ving building, struc-
		of the State of Maine, the Portland B.O.C	
	and with plans and sp	ecifications, if any, submitted herewith and	l the following specifica-
tions:	n ave		
1 Owner's name and address On	4. fey 60	Fire D	District #1 [], #2 []
2. Lessee's name and adddress	reobsrurg Hos	pital of Maine same To	dephone .7.14=3921.
3. Contractor's name and address	Consolidated	Constr. & Bldrs re	Perhane 774-2626
4. Architect	Sp	Constr. & Bldrs Te	No. of sheets
Proposed use of building hospit	al	No	o. families
Last usesame		No	o. families
		Style of roof Roo	
		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Estimated contractural cost \$40,0			Fee \$ 160.00
FIELD INSPECTOR-Mr		GENERAL DESCRIPTION	
	@ 775-5451	mit to make a complete and	
Dwelling	Ext. 234 Fer	mit to make exam in ing root sting room on lsr floor.	ms out or arready
Garaize	4 s	heets of plans.	as her hraus.
Masonry Bldg			a
Metal Bldg		Stamp of	Special Conditions
Demolitions			
Change of Use			
Other			
NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate 1	permits are required b	y the installers and subcontractors of he	ating, plumbing, electri-
cal and mechanicals.			
PERM	IT IS TO BE ISSUEL		
		Other:	
2		OF NEW WORK	
ony plumbing involved in this work	?	. Is any electrical work involved in this	work?
		. If not, what is proposed for sewage? .	
Septic tank notice been sent?		Form notice sent?	•••••
		Height average grade to highest point of races solid or filled land?eart	
Material of foundation	Thicknes	s, top bottom cellar	n or rock?
		Roof covering	
No. of chimneys Mater	ial of chimneys	of lining Kind of heat	fuel
Framing Lumber-Kind	Dressed or full size?	Corner posts	Sills
Size Girder Column	ıs under girders	Size Max. or	centers
		C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof :	
		2nd 3rd	
		2nd 3rd	
Maximum span: 1st floo	T	2nd 3rd	., roof
it one story building with masonry wa		?	neight?
No core now procumentated an arms		GARAGE	
Will automobile repairing be done of	than then miner reset	mmodated number commercial cars t	o be accommodated
		rs to cars habitually stored in the propose	
APPROVALS BY:	DATE	MISCELLANEO	
BUILDING INSPECTION—PLAN ZONING:	EXAMINER	Will work require disturbing of any tr	ee on a public street?
BUILDING CODE: A.K.	Li 8/10/95	Will there be in charge of the above w	vort a narron commetent
Fire Dept.: J. J. January . B. c.	Wellins	to see that the State and City require	
Health Dept.: \.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\		are observed?	
Ofhers:	••••••	ance E. Mclurich Pho les E. McKasick	
S)	a of Applicant	ano & Mr. Henra &	# Same
Signatur.	e oj Appiicani	one E. M. Kaciob	one #
Type Na	ime of above	THE THE PARTIES OF TH	1 2 3 22 4

FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY

·

and Address

August 10, 1977

335 Brighton Avenue

Consolidated Construction & Builders 616 Congress Street

cc to: Osteopat ic Hospital 335 Brighton Avenue

Gentlemen:

The permit is being issued herewith to make exam rooms out of already existing larger room on the first floor as per plans subject to the following requirements.

All exits and exit access paths are to be marked with internally illuminated exit signs.

The Fire Department requires emergency lighting for all exits and exitway exit paths to reach same.

The Fire Department also requires that the proposed area is to be incorporated into the existing alarm

Very truly yours,

Earle S. Smith Plan Examiner

ES45:m

1:11:10: وترسيخ M

6

Annual State of the State of th

PUID E

A MARINE TO THE STATE OF THE ST

WATER AND THE SECOND



FILL IN AND BIGN WITH INS

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

CITY of PORTLAND

Portland, Maine, S opt. 4, .1975.

To the INSPECTOR Or BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in accordance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland and the following specifications:

Location 335 Brighton Ave

Use of Building Outerfathie Hospitale Somes 4 Osteopathic Hospital

New Building

Name and address of owner of appliance

Existing

Installer's name and addres Frad J. DeWatera 39 Harren Ave., Nosthrook Telephone 854-8393

General Description of Work

three cleaver brocks (steel boilers) 200 hp #2 oil

IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER

Location of appliance basement

Any burnable material in floor surface of beneate a no-

If so, how pretected

Kind of fuel?

Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace authing burnable

From front of appliance

From sides or back of appliance

From top of smoke pipe

Size of commey flue 20%

If gas fired, how vented?

Other connections to same flue

none

Rated maximum demand per hour Will sufficent treshair be supplied to the appliance to a sare proper and safe combustion?

IF OIL BURNER

Name and type of burner Gleaver Brooks Will operator be always in attendance? You

Labelled by underwriters' laboratories? Does oil supply line teed from top or bottom of tank? top

Type of floor beneath burner concrete

2 1/2" Size of vent pipe Number and capacity of tanks 2 10,000 gal.

Location of oil storage

outside Yes

MacDonald Miller Make

Low water shut off Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame?

Jos

how many tanks enclosed?

Fotal capturity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners

20,000 gal

IF COOKING APPLIANCE

Locaion or appliance

Any burnable material in floor arrace or beneath:

If so, how protected:

Height of Lags, it any

Skirting at botto appliance From frenc of appiance

Instance a conconstible material from top of apphance. From Hes and back From top of smokepine

Size of chimney flue

Other connections to same flue

It so, how venters?

Forced or gravity?

Is hood to be provided? If gas fired, how vented?

Rated maximum demand per hour

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION

Amount of fee enclosed. 45.00

APT ROTED

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and ity requirements pertaining thereto are observed?

CS 300

Signature of Installer Fred J. De Waters win .

FILE COPY

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Application for Permit to Install Wires

To the Caly Electrician, Portland, Maine:

Portland, Maine

tric current, in acco	rdance with the	for a permit laws of Main	to install wire ie, the Electric	s for the purpose al Ordinance of i	of conductive of I	ting el Portlan
and me ionowing sl	ecincations:		••			
(The Owner's Name and	is form must be	completely	filled out - 1	Linimum Fee \$1	.00)	
· Owner's Name and	Address Con	Ze CIDA	sted (inst. Tel		
Contractor's Name	and Address	tastee	n Elas	Pic GARTE	l .	
	Beighton	Ave t	lse of Building			
Number of Families		ments	Stores	Number of	Stories	
Description of Wiri	ng: New Work	_	Additions	Altera	tions	
	(.inf	2 Sull	in 20	OAIA		
Pipe Cable	Metal Mold		BX Cable	Plug Molding	(No. of feet)
No. Light Outlets	Plugs	I.	ight Circuits	- •	Circuits	•
FIXTURES: No.			Fluor. o	r Strip Lighting (
SERVICE: Pipe	Cable	Unde	rground	No. of Wires	Size	
METERS: Relocate	eđ	Added	J	Tetal No. Mete	rs	·
MOTORS: Number	r Phase	HP.	Amps	Volts	Starter	
HEATING UNITS:	Domestic (C	Dil) N	No. Motors	Phase	H.P.	
'i	Commercial (C	Oil) N	io. Motors	Phase	H.F.	
	Eleuric Heat (No. of Roon	ns)			
APPLIANCES: No		Watts		nd Feeds (Size an	d No.)	
0	Heaters	Watts		(diad and	,	•
Misce	llancous .	Watts	Ex	atra Cabinets or P	anels	
Transformers	Air Condi	tioners (No.		Signs (No.		
Will commence		eady to cove	•	19 Inspection	•	19
Attount of Fee \$	100		/	2	• 1	••
	•		Signed	Tues das	1/2	
•					7	
	DO	NOT WRITE	ELOW THIS LINE			
SERVICE	ME	TER		GROUND C		
VISITS: 1	2	3	J	5	6	
	8	9	20	. 88	12	
REMARKS:						
		ù			110	
h		;	INSPECTED :	or Fach	fale	=
☆中 製工 製			- 4- (··-	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	(OVER)

FRANK M HOGERTY, JR COMMISSIONED

HAROLD E TRAHEN DEPUTY COMMISSIONER



CHARLES F R & DIRECTOR HARRY B ROLLINS ASSISTANT DIRECTOR

STATE OF MAINE

Insurance Bepartment

DIVISION OF STATE FIRE PREVENTION AUGUSTA MAINE 01330

February 9, 1971

Gerald M. Kalley, Administrator Osteopathic Hospital of Maine 335 Brighton Avenue Portland, Maine

File: 335 Brightin Ave.),
Re: Osteopathic Ecopital of Maine

Dear Sir:

In accordance with Title 25, Revised Statutes of 1964, a Supervising State Pire Inspector recantly inspected your property and found the following conditions in violation of the statutes governing the fire laws of this State, as indicated below:

1. Reor from pharmacy into besement corridor to be kept closed or electric

2. Reduce height of storage in pharmacy.

- 3. Discontinue use of extension cord in pharmacy used as permanent wiring.
- 4. Replace extension cord in K-Ray reading area now used as permanent wiring with Code approved outlet.
- 5. Cords used in above area used to supply clock and intercom also to be made
- 6. Additional outlet to be installed in therapy room or extension cord use
- 7. Corridor in basement leading to auditorium to have obstructions removed.
- 8. Provide additional outlets at telephone operator's station to eliminate excassive use of extension cords.

9. Remove bed table from second floor rear stairway.

- Remove chairs and crib from stairway on the third floor, Brighton Avenue 10.
- 11. Correct wiring at nurses' station 0. B. lights wired wrong.

12. Repair cord on milk dispenser in kitchen.

- 13. Discontinue storage of maintenance materials and tray racks in second entrance from kitches to outside.
- 14. Fixed extinguishing system should be installed over deep fry area at serving area in kittinen used for help dining room. This is beside a required exit from kitchen.
- Replace cord to water distiller in Histology Department.

Please advise this office in writing when such violations of the fire laws have been corrected in order that this office may advise the Commissioner of the Department of Health and Welfare that your property complies with the statutory provisions relating

By direction of the Insurance Commissioner

WIRtcag & Welfare Dept. Cinigang Inspector

Charles P. Rogan Director

335 Brighton Ave.

March 25, 1975

Consolidated Constructors & Euilders, Inc. Att: Mr. Clinton R. Holton PO Box 4056, Station A. Portland, Maine 04101

Dear Mr. Holton:

Responding to your telephone conversation and letter dated March 24, 1975 and the status of the building permit for the continued construction of the recent wing or the Osteopathic Hospital, I find it in order that it may proceed on the original permit that was issued November 29, 1972 inasmuch as the work has progressed slowly but surely in the interim.

Although the plans may be modified for some of the work to be performed within the structure in the near future, if the work does not exceed the original amount of the estimate as donoted on the permit, it may be included however any additional contractural work beyond that should be taken care of with an amendment through this office.

Very truly yours,

R. Lovell Brown

RLB:k

20-14

CONSOLIDATED CONSTRUCTORS AND BUILDERS, INC.
P. O. BOX 4056, STATION A
616 CONGRESS STREET, PORTLAND, MAINE 04101

207 774-2626

March 24, 1975

Mr. R. Lovell Brown
Director, Euilding and Inspection
City of Portland
389 Congress Street
Portland, Maine 04111

Re: Osteopathic Hospital of Maine Portland, Maine

Dear Sir:

In reference to our telephone conversation of this date, let's review the present status of the building permit for the above project.

On May 26, 1972, your office issued a permit for the excavation and foundation work on the building. At that time, the plans for the interior work had not been finalized. A final permit was issued on November 29, 1972, based on a completed structure with an estimated value of \$4,000,000. As of that date, all final subcontract prices had not been received. It was my understanding that the building permit would be amended to reflect the exact value of the project when it had been ascertained.

At this time the Owner is planning to complete the project in its antirety with one general change. The first floor, as outlined on Drawing #5, has been changed. This area was to have been used for Coronary and Intensive Care. It now will be used for Therapy, Administrative and Storage, as shown on Drawing #5A, dated January 1975.

The change will result in a major savings. However, this is offset by inflation. The net result will be a completed project in the price range of Four Million plus.

continued....

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

PERMIT ISSUE

B.O.C.A. USE GROUP

B.O.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION

JUN 28 1976

	DCIAON
ZONING LOCATION	PORTLAND, MAINE, June 17, 1976 ITY of PORTLAND
To the DIRECTOR OF BUILDING & INSPECT. The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to ture, equipment or change use in accordance with a Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland with plations:	ION SERVICES, PORTLAND, MAINE o erect, alter, repair, demolish, move or install the following building, struc- the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B.O.C.A. Building Code and the specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specificates.
LOCATION 335 Brighton Ave.	
 Owner's name and address Osteopath; Lessee's name and adddress 	ic Hospital, same Telephone Telephon
3. Contractor's name and address Coyne S.	ign Co., 66 Cove Portland Telephone
4. Architect	Specifications Plans Telephone
Proposed use of building	Plans Yes No. of sheets

Material No. stories Heat Style of roof Roofing Other buildings on same lot Estimated contractural cost \$..... Fee \$ 25.00 for poles 16.50 for attach FIELD INSPECTOR—Mr. GENERAL DESCRIPTION @ 775-5451 2 pole signs - two 2x1 3" double face & lighted This application is for: Dwelling 3 signs attached to bldg. Fxt. 234 Garage a) two lx3½ single face - lighted b) one 2x3 single face - lighted Masonry Bldg. As per plans Metal Bldg. Stamp of Special Conditions Alterations Demolitions Change of Use Other

NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate permits are required by the installers and subcontractors of heating, pluinbing, electri-

PERMIT IS TO BE ISSUED TO 1 2 2 385 4 Other:

To 1 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	DETAILS OF NEW WORK
is any plumbing involved in	this work? Is any electrical work involved in this work?
Is connection to be made to	public sewer?
Size, front dept	h No stories solid as give to highest point of root
Killd of roof	Rise per foot Roof covering
No. of chimneys	Material of chimneys of lining
Framing Lumber-Kind	
Size Girder	Corner posts Sills
studs (outside walls and ca	crying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in over flow and the centers.
Joists and rafters:	arrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
On centers:	3rd
	364
Maximum span:	1st floor, 2nd, 3rd, roof, saonry walls, thickness of walls?
If one story building with m	asonry walls, thickness of walls?
_	asonry walls, thickness of walls? height?

IF A GARAGE

No. cars now accommodated on same lot, to be accommodated ... number commercial cars to be accommodated ... APPROVALS BY:

DATE BUILDING INSPECTION—PLAN EXAMINER Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? ... ZONING GAR- 4/28/74 - GUL ZONING. G. G. L. L. L. Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto

MISCELLANEOUS

Health Dept.: are observed? Yes

Signature of Applicant . Rabbut . (L.) . Parel / Cryst Sign C.

Type Name of shows . Hop Board.

FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY

Other and Address

NOTES Might.

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE BUILDING AND INSPECTIONS SERVICES

DATE June 3, 1976

TO: low Relph Romano Jr.

Box 115 West End Station

with relation to permit applied for to demolish warmanaxx administration bldg. at Osteopathic Hosp. belonging to , it is unlawful to commence demolition work until a permit has been issued from this department.

Section 6 of the Ordinance for rodent and vermin control provides, "It shall be unlawful to demolish a building or structure unless a provision is made for rodent and vermin eradication. No permit for a demolition of a building or structure shall be issued by the Building and Inspection Services Department until and unless provisions for rodent and vermin eradication have been carried out under supervision of a pest control of rator registered with the Health Department."

The building permit for demolition cannot be issued until provisions of this section have been satisfied. It is the conjugation of owner or demolition contractor or both to take to with the Health Department the matter of complying with this section, being prepared to inform that department what registered pest control operator is to be employed.

R. Lovell Brown
Director

Health Department comments: 6.4.76 No Evidence

Milt: Cont. Copies/to

•

S. 3 at. .

Ś

KAT	
う	121 11 12 12 12 12 12

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

PERMIT ISSUED

-		I		107
B.O.C.A. USE GROUP	73 A 194.88	אטנ	3	ian

	OF CONSTRUCTION		a a portram
ZONING LOCATION	PORTLA	ND, MAINE,June .3., .19 14	I OX V OTETWEENERS
To the DIRECTOR OF BUILDIN			T
The understand hereby applie	e for a permit to erect alter.	repair, demolish, move or install the fo	llowing building, struc-
The undersigned hereby applied	s joi a permat to creet, uner, proordance with the Laws of	the State of Maine, the Portland B.O.C	A. Building Code and
Zoning Ordinarce of the City of P	cortand with plans and speci	fications, if any, submitted herewith and	the following specifica-
tions:	Officials with plans and speci	,	,
LOCATION 335, Brighto	n. Ave	Fire D	istrict #1 🔲, #2 🔲 🚶
1. Owner's name and address	Osteopathic Hosp	. Admin. Bldg Tel	ephone
2. Lessee's name and adddress		Tel	ephone
3. Contractor's name and addres	sRalph .Romano	JrBo: Kest End Te	ephone 7.7.4-3.09 f.
4. Architect	Spec	ifications Plans 941.02	No. of sheets
Proposed use of building			o. families
Last useoffices			o. families
Material No. stories	., Heat	Style of roof Roo	fing
Estimated contractural cost \$			Fee \$2500
FIELD INSPECTOR-MrHo	ffses	GENERAL DESCRIPTION	
This application is for:	@ 775-5451	To demolish admininstra	
Dwelling	Ext. 234	All utilities & have be	en notitied
Garage			
Masonry Bldg			
Metal Bldg		Stamp of	Special Conditions
Alterations		_	
Demolitions		Sent to Health	Dept
Change of Use		Rec'd from He	alth Dopt.
Other		the installers and subcontractors of he	
cal and mechanicals.	rate permits are required by	the materia and subcompactors of me	ming, historial areas.
****	ERMIT IS TO BE ISSUED	TO 1 □ 2 □ 3	
	DAMII 10 10 DB 100025	Other:	
	DETAILS O	F NEW WORK	
To any alumbian involved in this	mork?	Is any electrical work involved in this	work?
Is any plumping involved in this	in 9	. If not, what is proposed for sewage?	
Is connection to be inside to publi	10. (Form notice sent?	
** Weight wernes grade to top of n	late H	leight average grade to highest point of	roof
Size front denth	No. stories	. solid or filled land? ear	th or rock?
Material of foundation	Thickness	, top bottom cellar	
Kind of roof	. Rise per foot	. Roof covering	
No. of chiraneys	Material of chimneys	. of lining Kind of heat .	fuel
Framing Lumber-Kind	Dressed or full size?	Corner posts	Sills
Size Girder	olumns under girders	Size Max. o	n centers
St ids (outside walls and carryi	ng partitions) 2x4-16" O.	C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof	span over 8 feet.
		nd , 3rd	
		nd , 3rd	
Maximum span: 1	st floor	nd 3rd	, roof
If one story building with maso	nry walls, thickness of walls	?	height?
		GARAGE	45.4
No. cars now accommodated or	n same lot, to be accor	nmodated number commercial cars	to be accommodated
Will automobile repairing be d	one other than minor repai	rs to cars habitually stored in the propos	sed building?
APPROVALS BY:	DATL	MISCELLANE	
BUILDING INSPECTION	LAN EXAMINER	Will work require disturbing of any	tree on a public street?
ZONING:			1 -
BUILDING CODE: 9.45.	.C. S. 6/7/16.	Will there be in charge of the above	
Fire Dept.:		to see that the State and City requi	rements pertaining thereio
Health Dept.:		are observed? Yes	
Others:	······································	1.1/2/1/	
Si	ignature of Applicant	Carpk XIComan P	hone #
		ph.Pomano	. 1 🖂 2 🖂 3 🗔 🗯 🖺
1	The Harrie or apole 11 Lide	Other	
FIELD INSPECTOR & COPY		and Address	

erica.

355 Brighton Avenue

January 28, 1976

High Point Sprinkler Co. Bridge Street Lewiston. ME 04240

cc: Osteopathic Hospital of Me. 55 Brighton Avenue Portland, ME 04102

Gentlemen:

This office is unable to issue a permit for the installation of a sprinkler system for the addition at the Osteopathic Hospital of Maine because the plans have not been approved and stamped by the New England Fire Insurance Rating Bureau.

Very truly yours.

Earle S. Smith Plan Examiner

ESS/mj

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

B.O.C.A. USE GROUP B.O.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION ____ PORTLAND, MAINE, Jan. . 8, . 1976. ZONING LOCATION ... To the DIRECTOR OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTLAND, MAINE The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect, alter, repair, demolish, move or install the following building, structwe, equipment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B.O.C.A. Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland with plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifica-LOCATION ..355 Brighton Ave..... Fire District #1 [], #2 [] tions: Telerhone Proposed use of building . hospital No. families Material No. stories Heat Style of roof Roofing Estimated contractural cost \$..... FIELD INSPECTOR—Mr. . Hoffses..... GENERAL DESCRIPTION To install sprinkler system as per plans @ 775-5451 This application is for: Ext. 234 Dwelling Garage Masonty Bldg. Stamp of Special Conditions Metal Blog. Alterations Demolitions Change of Use NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate permits are required by the installers and subcontractors of heating, plumbing, electric cal and mechanicals. PERMIT IS TO BE ISSUED TO 1 2 3 2 4 3 Other: DETAILS OF NEW WORK Is any plumbing involved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this work? Is connection to be made to public sewer? If not, what is proposed for sewage? Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent? Height average grade to top of plate Height average grade to highest point of roof Size, front depth No. stories solid or filled land? earth or rock? Framing Lumber—Kind Dressed or full size? Corner posts Sills Size Girder Columns under girders Size Max. on centers Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet 1st floor, 2nd, 3rd, roof lst floor, 2nd, 3rd, roof Joists and rafters: 1st floor , 2nd, 3rd, roof On centers: If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height? Maximum spans IF A GARAGE No. cars now accommodated on same lot ..., to be accommodated ... number commercial cars to be accommodated ... Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? MISCELLANEOUS APPROVATS.BY: Will work fequire disturbing of any tree on a public street? . . BUILDING INSPECTION-PLAN EXAMINER Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto Fire Dept. 7. Million are observed? . y.es. ... Health Depts: Type Name of above *** Mark .N. .Fuller 1 [] 2 [] 3 [] 4 [] Other and Address FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY

iak

CONSOLIDATED CONSTRUCTORS AND BUILDERS, INC.

M. R. Lovell Brown

March 24. 1978

I would like to have you confirm that the existing building permit is valid up to the amount of Four Million Dollars. It will be amended to reflect the final cost. No work will be done on the revised first floor until your office has reviewed and given its approval.

Very truly yours.

CONSOLIDATED CONSTRUCTORS AND

BUILDERS. ING.

Clinton R. Holton

gc

file

relapionre provide . Et e ran a panely for the tues c the fire art area. Flur connections between equipment and wiring By. .em shall be mada under supervision of a representative of the manufacturer. Militipal Connection (Nov) The system shall provide for the interconnection devatigationarsy type magter fire alarm box. The operation of the Fire Alarm system shall actuate fils box. Master box shall be a Gamewell Flush mounted type 9011 Master Box and shall be installed where shown on the Drawings. The following, equipment shall be considered as part, of the master box connection and shall be supplied and connected by the Electrical subcontractor, to the Fire Alarm Division of the Portland Fire Department, 1 - 284C Lighting Arrestor 1 - 7204 Ground Rod Assembly The Blectrical subcontractor shall be guided by the recommendations, and regulations of the Fire Mlaim plyision of the Portland Fire pepartment. The Electrical subcontractor shall coordinate with alld pay all back chargers to the Poviland Pice Department for bringing the City fire Alarm Circult Cyrhead from the intersections of Stevens and Origiton Ave. down Brighton Ave. to the contact, pole located on the sine plan, and connect ing to the Hospital system. Guarantee: The Electrical Concractor shall guarantee the futire Pire Alarm System free from defects for a paried of our year from the date of final acceptance. Mone-year mintract efficetive from date of final acceptance for maintenance and inspection service of the minuter tier sequipment with a minum of two mapeetions during the contract year. OF POON LIGHTING AND SERVICE SYSTEMS in such dougle bedroom, furnish and install two Caniron Spair face mounted Luminaire with one semi busied mounted 36" console Each luminair shall finished with a color selected by the Architect ch duminair snall take 3-840 x12 w/v R.S. Lamps. ELÉCTRICAL WORK 16A-614

iskin reining and in

O

71-400

Turnish and Install one duplex set Weil Pump.Co. s Unit, BCC Thilge pumps. Each rector conscit, not less than 50 gallons per minus against a total head of 25 feet

- hi Motors Motors shall Mt not less than 3/4 h.p. 480 yolf I phase 60 cycle, speed not over 1150 r.p.m.
 Motors shall be drip proof.
- Automatic Control: Each pump shall have an enclosed drip proof and manic float switch separate pedestal mounted. Each float watch shall have complete automatic accessories including a heavy copper float, a guided float cod and adjustable stops arranged so that either pump may be selected to start first, the other to be cut in automatically if the first pump fails to start or cannot handle the load. For three phase motors furnish magnetic starter; with overload and low voltage protection.
- Actomatic Alternator: Control shall include an Automatic Alternator which shall automatically transfer the operation from one pump to the other.
- nigh Water .iarm: A complete high water alarm, of the compression type with transformer and gong. Fig. 6-9060
- noted the party them the closes of fater of the profession of the contraction of the cont
- Busin cover: With openings for pumps, float rods, full size manhols and vent connection. All parts to be machined fit gas tight.
 - Wiring Connections: The electrical subcontractor will make all necessary wiring connections and furnish fixed safety disconnect switch for each motor.

KTTCHEH RQUIPMENT

Make final connections to all equipment as shown or noted on Drawings P-2 and P-4 "American Health Facilities Inc." 130H Series Drawings are also made part of this specification and all notes and locations on these Drawings relative to the Plumbing System shall be adhered to

FIRE PROTECTION EQUIRMENT MAN

a. Equipment shall be automatic vet standpipe system for the new addition as per NFPA 14, and other applicable rules and regulations. Provide fire alarm equipment, hose startions with 1-1/2" valve, 100 ft. of hose and 2-1/2" angle hose valve. See also Para 154.47 below.

PLUMBING 15A-39

71-400

Alkhart No. St. 1200-RP recessed cabinets shall be of heavy grade steel with white baked enamel finish Laside. Outside finish shall be as approved by Architect. The cabinet shall be fully recessed. For each cabinet, furnish a 1-1/2 inch 175 lb. rough brass angle valve with a 1-1/2 chromium plated hose rack. Hose ends of valves shall have threads to suit 100 fc. long 1-1/2" cotton rubber lined hose with 1-1/2" polished brass fog nozzle, 1-1/2" coupling, 1-1/2" escutcheon, and 2-1/2" angle valve for Fire Department connections.

Elkhart No. 15 Sidewalk Siamese $2-1/2^n \times 2-1/2^n \times 4^n$ polished brass, threaded to suit local fire department, plate marked "Standpipe - Fire Department Connection". Obtain written approval from Fire Department for use of this siamese.

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER CYSTEM

- The Plumbing subcontractor shall engage the services of a sprinkler subcontractor to perform all the work required in accordance with NFPA 13 and 24, Hill Burton Standards, and N.E. Fire Protection Association and as specified herein.
- Providing the automatic sprinkler system in all areas which are shown on the Plumbing Drawings to have sprinkler heads. It shall be the sprinkler subcontractor's responsibility to provide sprinkler hades of adequate location and quantity, for approval by the applicable authorities.
- Sprinkler subcontractor shall prepare drawings of these sprinkler systems and submit them to the New England Fire Protection Association and the Hospital Fire Underwriters. for approval. Evidence of approval must be given to the Owner prior to installation. This subcontractor must further guarantee that the completed system shall be completed to the satisfaction of Portland Fire Department at no additional cost to the Owner.
- Sprinkler subcontractor shall examine all drawings and field conditions to determine where structural members, ducts, pipes, and other components are located in order to arrange his work in such a manner as to not conflict with these items.
- Before asking final approval of any automatic sprinkler equipment by the authorities having jurisdiction, the installing company shall furnish a written state-ment on approved forms for this purpose, to the effect that the work covered by its contract has been completed and tested in accordance with sprinkler subcontractor's certificate covering materials and tests,

PLUMBING 15A-40

GVANDERWEIL ENGINEERS 99 Bedford Stroot Boston, Massachusetts 02111 (617) · 3423 111 West 57th Street New York, New York 10019 Circle 6-5946 December 20, 1972 Re: 72.07 Portland Osteopathic Hospital Mr. George H. Wells Engineering Services 844 Stevens Ave. Portland, Maine 04103 Dear George: 1 of the City of Portland Department of Building Inspection letter dated November 29, 1972. We already comply with item #2. The fire alarm system we designed has always incorporated on automatic call feature through an overhead line from Stevens & Brighton Ave. to a contact pole in front of the hospital. See paragraph 16A. 49.d.5 of specifications. Item Number 3 requires addition for a 78" x 240" fire damper at the ceiling of the basement. We hereby request you amend the contract drawing 4-2 to show this addition. We comply already with item #4. Paragraph 15A.46.a of specs. cal.s for installation of a wet standpipe system and fire hose. Location details are shown on the plumbing plans. As soons as we make contact with Mr. Goodwin, we will provide an answer to item 1. Very truly yours, R. G. VANDERWEIL Engineers, Inc. RECEIVED DEC 27 1972 DEPT. OF BLDS. INSP.
CITY OF PORTLAND AHS:sk

ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC.

844 Stevens Avenue
PORTLAND, MAINE 04103
January 22, 1973

City of Portland Department of Building Inspection City Hall 389 Congress Street Toutland, Maine

n Addition to Osteopathic Hospital of Maine, Inc. 335 Brighton Avenue
Portland, Maine

Gentlemen:

The following items are in answer to your letter of November 29, 1972.

- 1. Plumbing plans Pl thru P8 and Pl2 thru P15 are enclosed and have been revised to include the fixture unit values of the sanitary piping along with pipe size changes in accordance with the Portland Plumbing Code.
- 2. The fire alarm system has an automatic alarm feature wired direct to the Fire Department of the City of Portland. This is taken care of by paragraph 16A. 49.d.5, page 16A-61 of the electrical specifications which are on file in your office. However, a copy of that page of the specifications is also enclosed.
- 3. The fresh air intake shaft located on the left side of Drawing #4 near the Out-Patient Rooms is protected by 8" concrete block walls and we have added a fire damper where the duct work attaches. This damper is shown on the revised Drawing #H2 which is enclosed and the masonry walls are shown on Sections #1, Drawing #6 of the plans which are on file in your office.

the standards and the edge american are appreciated in paragraph of the form of the local and the form of the supericantes and the first are specially in the present and the first and form.

We are also enclosing iddends that have have issued to date.

Adea maja abaka.

Gay/IN Sacl

i print each of Dwgs. Pl thru PS 1 print each of Dwgs. Pl2 thru P15 1 copy specification, peregraph 164.19.65. page 164-61 1 Print Dwg. H2

1 copy specification, paragraph 151-46a, pages 154-30 t 154-40 1 copy Addenda No.1 thru No.19

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Department of Building Inspection

June 28. 1981

AP=329=335-Brighton Avenue

Er. Gerald M. Kelley Administrator, Osteopathic How ited of Enjure 15, 1961 335 Srichton Avenue oc to: James Saunders Assoc. Mr. Garald H. Kelley, Administrator 562 Congress Street Osteopathic Hospital of Maine Von to: Corporation Counsal 335 Brighton Avenue

Dear Hr. Kelley:

Building parmit for construction of a three story and basement addition to hospital at the above named location is not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because the height is to excoed the environ of 21 stories set by Section 4-B-5 of the Ordinance applying to the R-3 Residence Zone in which the property is located.

We understand that you would like to exercise your appeal rights concerning this discretancy. Accordingly we are certifying the case to the Corporation Counsel, to whome office in Room 208, City Hali, on chold go to file the speed.

Very truly yours.

M3/38

Albert J. Sears Building Inspection Director

June 26, 1961

Mr. Gerald M. Kelley Administrator, Osteopathic Hospital of Maine 335 Brighton Avenue Portland, Msine

Dear Mr. Kelley:

June 29, 1961

(10)

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE BOARD OF APPLALS

June 26, 1961

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in the Council Chamber at City Hall, Portland, Maine, on Thursday, June 29, 1961, at 4:00 P.M. to hear the appeal of the Osteopathic Hospital of Maine requesting an exception to the Zoning Ordinance to permit construction of a three-story and basement addition to the hospital at 329-335 Brighton Avenue.

This permit is presently not issuable because the height is to exceed the maximum of 2½ stories set by Section 4-B-5 of the Ordinance applying to the R-3 Residence Zone in which the property is located.

 $\,$ All persons interested either for or against this appeal will be heard at the above time and place.

BOARD OF APPEALS

Franklin G. Hinckley

Chairman

ç

FILL IN AND SIGN WITH INK

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDING The undersigned hereby applies pance with the Laws of Maine, the Buildi	Portland, Maine, Dec. 26, 1956
The undersigned hereby applies	
The undersigned hereby applies ; ince with the Laws of Maine, the Buildi	•
	for a permit to install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in Accords ing Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications: 329 - 355
Location 335 Brighton Ave.	Use of Building Hospital No. Stories New Building Existing "
Name and address of owner of appliant	ce .Osteopathic Hospital of Maine,335 Brighton Ave
Installer's name and addressEN	Cunningham Co., 363 Cumberland Ave. Telephone 3-9671
•	General Description of Work
•	twolowpressureandonehigh. pressure(replacement)
	IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER
Location of applianceboilerroom.	Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath?no
If so, how protected?	Kind of fuel? Oll
Minimum distance to burnable material,	, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace **
From top of smoke pipe*	From front of appliance* From sides or back of appliance
Size of chimney flue22x25 O	Other connections to same fluenone(3.boilers.on.same.hoiler)
If gas fired, how vented?	
Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the	e appliance to insure proper and safe combustion?y.es
	IF OIL BURNER by Gould Farmer Co.
Name and type of burner	Labelled by underwriters' laboratories
Will operator be always in attendance?	
Type of floor beneath burner	Size of vent pipe
Location of oil storage	
Low water shut off	
Will all tanks be more than five feet from	m any flame? How many tanks enclosed?
Total capacity of any existing storage ta	anks for furnace burners
	IF COOKING APPLIANCE
Lagation of applicate	
	Height of Legs, if any
=	Distance to combustible material from top of appliance?
• ••	From sides and back From top of smokepipe
	Other connections to same flue
	EOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION
Amount of fee enclosed?2.00(
Amount of fee enclosed?2.0Ω(i building at same time.)	
Amount of fee enclosed?2.0Ω(ibuilding at same time.)	\$2.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in same
	\$2.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in same ### The Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
Amount of fee enclosed?2.0Ω(i building at same time.)	\$2.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in same Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
Amount of fee enclosed?2.0Ω(i building at same time.)	\$2.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in same ### The Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
Amount of fee enclosed?2.0Ω(ibuilding at same time.)	\$2.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in same Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? yes.
Amount of fee enclosed? .3.00	\$2.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in same Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
Amount of fee enclosed? .3.00. (State of the control of the contro	\$2.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in same Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? yes.

NOTES 8-16-57 Comple	Permit No. 51 Location 335 Cowner Late Date of permit Approved
	De Con
	\ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

14-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-1	
400 to	
gregoria martinagoria, salamente de martinagoria sente de la companya de la capación de la capac	
43-d- d-	
44	
Control of the Contro	
	-
Colorane	
· 199 magain	
-	
- ANTE O COMMENT SERVICE DE CAMPAGNICA DE COMPANION DE CAMPAGNICA COMPANION DE	